ILLEGALLY Transferred from Citibank, Geneva, Switzerland 

since 1979 and the money deposited with Citibank, N.A., 

Citigroup, Inc. since 1977 with DAMAGES of Forty One (41) Years 

of SUFFERINGS and all the Petitioner BUSINESSES where 

closed up to the present in the Total Amount of Three Hundred 

Nineteen Million One Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Five 

Dollars and Four Cents ($319,100,505.04) inclusive of interests 

and costs since March 17, 1977 to the present. 

In the interest of Justice and fairness, Petitioner Pro-Se, humbly 

request the Honorable United States Supreme Court of 
/ 

Washington, DC., being the COURT of the LAST RESULT to grant

[...]

Supreme Court of the United States, Washington, DC., being the 

COURT of the LAST RESULT to Grant the Petition for Certiorari 

with Recognition and Enforcement with ORDER for the 

Respondents Citibank, N.A and Citigroup, Inc. to Release the 

Total Amount of Three Hundred Nineteen Million One Hundred 

Thousand Five Hundred Five Dollars and Four Cents 

(319,100,505.04) with damages included within Ten (10) days from 

the date of the Order of this Honorable Justices of the Supreme 

Court of the United States of Washington, DC., the COURT of 

THE JiLST RESULT to avoid further delay by the Respondents 

Bank. 

Petitioner-Sabeniano urgently request the FINALITY with